

STATE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORITY

1749 North Stewart Street Suite 40 Carson City, Nevada 89706-2543 (775) 687-9174 · Fax (775) 687-9113 2080 East Flamingo Road Suite 230 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119-5164 (702) 486-8895 · Fax (702) 486-5543

Via Electronic Mail

January 26, 2024

Jane Doe, Board President ABC Charter School 123 Main Street Carson City, NV 89703

Notice of Concern Due to Organizational Noncompliance

Dear Ms. Doe:

As you are aware, ABC Charter School received a rating of Does Not Meet Standards on the Organizational Performance Ratings for the 2022-2023 school year. As you are also aware, the State Public Charter School Authority voted at its January 26, 2024, Board meeting to issue a Notice of Concern based on the foregoing organizational noncompliance.

This Notice of Concerns serves as a reminder that the Charter School Performance Framework, which is incorporated into ABC Charter School's Charter School Contract, is meant to provide charter school leaders with clear expectations, fact-based oversight, and timely feedback, while at the same time ensuring charter school autonomy. Under the Charter School Performance Framework, there are three progressive levels of Notices within the Intervention Ladder: Notice of Concern, Notice of Breach, and Notice of Intent to Terminate.

The SPCSA believes strongly in a quality public school of choice for every Nevada child. We hope that ABC Charter School will join us by improving its organizational compliance to above 80 points and a rating of Meets Standard, thereby increasing the number of high-quality SPCSA-sponsored charter schools.

Sincerely,

Melissa Mackedon Executive Director, State Public Charter School Authority

cc: John Smith, Principal, ABC Charter School
Tonia Holmes-Sutton, Chair, State Public Charter School Authority

Katie Broughton, Director of Authorizing Mike Dang, Manager of Financial and Organizational Performance